PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Andrew Burritt	09/23/2008
Xuliang Tao	09/23/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIOFOCUS DPI, INC.	
Street Address:	9640 Towne Centre Drive	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	32121	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11998817	
Application Number:	11998818	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (201)343-1684

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 201 487-5800

Email: david.jackson@kjiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: David A. Jackson

Address Line 1: 411 Hackensack Avenue

Address Line 2: 4th Floor

Address Line 4: Hackensack, NEW JERSEY 07601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3049-1-017N; 3049-1-025N

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DAVID A. JACKSON

Total Attachments: 5

source=3049-1-017N + -025N -BioFocus Inc#page1.tif

00 00¢

PATENT REEL: 022968 FRAME: 0272 source=3049-1-017N + -025N -BioFocus Inc#page2.tif source=3049-1-017N + -025N -BioFocus Inc#page3.tif source=3049-1-017N + -025N -BioFocus Inc#page4.tif source=3049-1-017N + -025N -BioFocus Inc#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 022968 FRAME: 0273

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE,

ANDREW BURRITT, a citizen of New Zealand, c/o Biofocus DPI Inc., 9640 Towne Centre Drive, San Diego, CA 92121; and

XUELIANG TAO, a citizen of the United States, c/o Biofocus DPI Inc., 9640 Towne Centre Drive, San Diego, CA 92121.

(hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"),

have invented or co-invented certain new and useful improvements, for which one or more patent applications have been filed, all as listed in Schedule A attached; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS inadvertently, accidentally and without deceptive intent, assigned ASSIGNORS' rights in and to said improvements, said inventions and said patent applications to **GALAPAGOS**, NV, with an office at General De Wittelaan L11 A3, 2800 Mechelen, Belgium, by an assignment listed in Schedule B attached; and

WHEREAS, the terms of ASSIGNORS' employment by **BIOFOCUS DPI Inc.**, and the conditions under which ASSIGNORS' contribution to the said improvements and the corresponding inventions were made, are such that ownership of ASSIGNORS' rights is properly vested instead, in **BIOFOCUS DPI Inc.**, having an office at 9640 Towne Centre Drive, San Diego, CA 92121 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), so that ASSIGNEE is the proper recipient of ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, the said inventions and the said applications, both domestic and foreign; and

WHEREAS, as a result thereof, the assignments listed in Schedule B are voidable and lacking in consideration as to ASSIGNORS; and

WHEREAS, it is the intention of the parties hereto to make a proper and enforceable transfer of rights to said improvements, said inventions and said applications from ASSIGNORS to **BIOFOCUS DPI Inc.**; and

WHEREAS, the said

BIOFOCUS DPI Inc.

with offices at 9640 Towne Centre Drive San Diego CA 32121

is desirous of obtaining ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, said inventions and the said patent applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said

- 1 -

Andrew BURRITT and Xueliang TAO,

have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to the said

BIOFOCUS DPI Inc.,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, the said inventions and the said patent applications, and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the right to claim priority under the terms of any appropriate International Convention based upon said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted from said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, improvements to the said

BIOFOCUS DPI Inc.,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the interests herein assigned in the manner hereinabove set forth, and that while we have executed an agreement in conflict herewith, we repudiate and disavow the same, and consider it of no legal force and effect as it pertains to the transfer of our rights in and to said improvements, said inventions and said applications, and will not henceforth execute any further agreements in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said

BIOFOCUS DPI Inc.,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any fact known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said

BIOFOCUS DPI Inc.,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper Patent Protection for said improvements in all countries of the world where patents are filed covering said improvements.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal the day and year set opposite our signatures.

Date Sapotember 23, 2008

Andrew BURRITT

Witness: NV)

Date <u>Soptember 23</u> 2008

Xueliang TAO

SCHEDULE A

TITLE: Triazolopyridine compounds useful for the treatment of degenerative & inflammatory diseases

COUNTRY/REGION APPLICATION NO. FILING DATE

US US11/998,817 30 Nov 2007

TITLE: Imidazolopyridines compounds useful for the treatment of degenerative & inflammatory diseases.

COUNTRY/REGION APPLICATION NO. FILING DATE

US US11/998,818 30 Nov 2007

SCHEDULE B

PRIOR ASSIGNMENT(S) IN FAVOR OF GALAPAGOS, N.V.

REEL/FRAME	021104/0680	020330/0811
DATE RECORDED	12 June 2008	31. Dec 2007
DATE EXECUTED	Andrew BURRITT: 22 Jan 2008 Xueliang TAO: 4 Feb 2008	Andrew BURRITT: 14 Dec 2007 Xueliang TAO: 14 Dec 2007
APPLICATION NO.	US11/998,917	US11/998,818